Berwick—upon—Tweed
Bridge Club

Website:
berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

PROGRAMME
2021-2022

THE PARISH CENTRE
THE PARADE
BERWICK-UPON-TWEED
TDI15 1DF

Club Nights

Every Tuesday & Thursday, 31 August to 28 December 2021 on BBO
20 boards, seven minutes per board

Every Tuesday & Thursday, 4 January to 26 May 2022
on BBO or at the Parish Centre (location TDB)

Visitors are welcome on all pairs nights
(visitors must be SBU members on BBO)

6.50pm prompt for 7pm start



https://berwickbridgeclub.co.uk/

CLUB OFFICERS

President
The Reverend Canon Christopher Smith
01289 330735
president@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

Vice President
Peter Calder
01289 388679
vicepresident@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

Honorary Secretary
Mr Paul Gipson
01890 819084
secretary@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

Honorary Treasurer
Mr Tony Reed-Jones
01668 216556
treasurer(@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

Honorary Competition Secretary

Mr Louis Moore
01289 763385
competitionsecretary@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

Commiittee
Mrs J Connor 01289 302098
Mrs P Davidson 01289 330426
Mr C Orchard 01289 303259
Mrs C Home Robertson 01289 386354
Mrs J Mole 01890 781059

Partnership Secretary
Mrs Christine McCreath
01289 386302

partnerdesk@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk
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LIST OF COMPETITIONS

Royal Bank of Scotland Cup (Club Pairs Championship): Matchpointed pairs, played over
ten Tuesday evenings; the best six results count.

Online McDonald Cup: Cross Imp pairs, played over seven Tuesday evenings; the best four
results count.

Anthony Scott Cup (Club Teams Championship): Teams of four, played over nine Tuesday
evenings; the best five results count unless it is run as a single event over the nine evenings.
One substitute is allowed per evening.

Online Wilf White Trophy: Matchpointed pairs, played over seven Tuesday evenings; the
best four results count.

Online Robin Pearson Pot: Matchpointed handicapped pairs, played over seven Thursday
evenings; the best four results count.

Online Tom Woodman Trophy: Handicapped teams of four, played over seven Thursday
evenings of Swiss Teams. The best four results to count unless it is run as a single event over
the seven evenings. One substitute is allowed per evening. Pairs to be drawn for teams.

Calder Trophy: Cross Imp Handicap pairs, played over nine Thursday evenings; the best six
results count.

Martin Trophy: Cross Imp pairs, scratch competition run in conjunction with the Calder
Trophy; the best six results count.

Grindon Trophy: Cross Imp pairs, scored on an individual basis. Played over eight Thursday
evenings with a different partner on each occasion; the best five results count.

Lindsay Trophy (Club Individual Championship): Single session handicapped individual
matchpointed competition.

George Martin Trophy: Awarded to the leading master points scorer on club evenings from
September to May, excludes simultaneous pairs (where not awarded by the club) and bonus
awards.

Betty Kelly Trophy: Awarded to the leading master points scorer on club evenings from

September to May, whose rank is District Master or below, excludes simultaneous pairs
(where not awarded by the club) and bonus awards. Previous winners are ineligible.

In the event of a tie in any of the final places for these competitions, the next best result or
results will be taken in sequence until the tie is split.
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Autumn Tuesdays

August

31  Open Online Matchpointed Pairs (16 boards)
September

7 Online McDonald Cup 1

14 Online Wilf White Trophy 1

21 Online McDonald Cup 2

28  Online Wilf White Trophy 2
October

5 Online McDonald Cup 3

12 Online Wilf White Trophy 3

19  SBU Simultaneous Pairs

26  Online McDonald Cup 4
November

2 Online Wilf White Trophy 4

9 East District Simultaneous Pairs

16  Online McDonald Cup 5

23 Online Wilf White Trophy 5

30  Online McDonald Cup 6
December

7 Online Wilf White Trophy 6

14 Online McDonald Cup 7

21  Online Wilf White Trophy 7

28  No Bridge
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Autumn Thursdays

September
2 Open Online Swiss Teams (teammates will be provided)
9 Online Pearson Pot 1

16  Online Tom Woodman Teams 1

23 Online Pearson Pot 2

30 Online Tom Woodman Teams 2
October

7 Online Pearson Pot 3

14  Online Tom Woodman Teams 3

21 Online Pearson Pot 4

28  Online Tom Woodman Teams 4
November

4 Online Lindsay Individual

11 Online Pearson Pot 5

18  Online Tom Woodman Teams 5

25 Online Pearson Pot 6

December
2 Online Tom Woodman Teams 6
9 Online Pearson Pot 7

16  Online Tom Woodman Teams 7
23 Christmas Party (provisional)
30 No Bridge
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January

February

4
11
18
25

1
8
15
22

March

April

15
22
29

12
19
26

10
24

Spring Tuesdays

Royal Bank 1
Scott Cup Teams 1
Royal Bank 2

Scott Cup Teams 2

Royal Bank 3
Scott Cup Teams 3
Royal Bank 4

Scott Cup Teams 4

Royal Bank 5
Scott Cup Teams 5
Royal Bank 6
Scott Cup Teams 6
Royal Bank 7

Scott Cup Teams 7
Royal Bank 8
Scott Cup Teams 8
Royal Bank 9

Scott Cup Teams 9
Royal Bank 10

AGM
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January
6
13
20
27

February
3
10
17
24

March

10
17
24
21
April

14
21
28

Spring Thursdays

Calder Martin 1
Grindon 1 (Partner......................ooeeee.
Calder Martin 2

Grindon 2 (Partner.................ccooeveennn.

Calder Martin 3
Grindon 3 (Partner........................ol
Calder Martin 4

Grindon 4 (Partner....................cooeeenn.

Charity Challenge Simultaneous Pairs
Easter Simultaneous and Bobby Allan Pairs
Calder Martin 5

Grindon 5 (Partner ...l

Calder Martin 6

Grindon 6 (Partner.......................oeee.
Calder Martin 7
Grindon 7 (Partner.......................oo L

Calder Martin 8

Grindon 8 (Partner.......................ooell .
Calder Martin 9
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Dates for your Diary

Sunday, 26 September 2021  Dunbar Congress (online)

Sunday, 21 November 2021 BABC Border Pairs (online)

Sunday, 28 November 2021 SBU Ranked Pairs (red-pointed, online)

Sunday, 20 February 2022 BABC Border Teams (tba)

Saturday, 16 April 2022 SBU Ranked Individuals (red-pointed, online)

Sunday, 24 April 2022 Berwick Congress (provisional)
Convenor: John Smithson

East District events sbueast.org.uk
East District Bronze events sbueast.org.uk/bronze
SBU Bronze events sbu.org.uk/bronze-tournament-information

Internet or telephone banking payments to the club, please use:

Sort Code: 01-05-48

Account Number: 44433778

Account Name:  Berwick-upon-Tweed Bridge Club
Reference: your name
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https://www.bridgewebs.com/dunbar/
https://berwickbridgeclub.co.uk/babc
https://www.sbu.org.uk/events/event-hub
https://berwickbridgeclub.co.uk/babc
https://www.sbu.org.uk/events/event-hub
https://berwickbridgeclub.co.uk/congress
https://www.sbueast.org.uk/
https://www.sbueast.org.uk/bronze
https://www.sbu.org.uk/bronze-tournament-information

