## Berwick-upon-Tweed Bridge Club

Website: berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

# PROGRAMME 2021-2022

THE PARISH CENTRE
THE PARADE
BERWICK-UPON-TWEED
TD15 1DF

## **Club Nights**

Every Tuesday & Thursday, 31 August to 28 December 2021 on BBO 20 boards, seven minutes per board

Every Tuesday & Thursday, 4 January to 26 May 2022 on BBO or at the Parish Centre (*location TDB*)

Visitors are welcome on all pairs nights (visitors must be SBU members on BBO)

6.50pm prompt for 7pm start

#### **CLUB OFFICERS**

#### President

The Reverend Canon Christopher Smith 01289 330735 president@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

#### Vice President

Peter Calder 01289 388679 vicepresident@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

## **Honorary Secretary**

Mr Paul Gipson 01890 819084 secretary@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

## Honorary Treasurer

Mr Tony Reed-Jones 01668 216556 treasurer@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

## Honorary Competition Secretary

Mr Louis Moore 01289 763385 competitionsecretary@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

#### Committee

Mrs J Connor	01289 302098
Mrs P Davidson	01289 330426
Mr C Orchard	01289 303259
Mrs C Home Robertson	01289 386354
Mrs J Mole	01890 781059

Partnership Secretary
Mrs Christine McCreath
01289 386302
partnerdesk@berwickbridgeclub.co.uk

#### LIST OF COMPETITIONS

Royal Bank of Scotland Cup (Club Pairs Championship): Matchpointed pairs, played over ten Tuesday evenings; the best six results count.

**Online McDonald Cup:** Cross Imp pairs, played over seven Tuesday evenings; the best four results count.

Anthony Scott Cup (Club Teams Championship): Teams of four, played over nine Tuesday evenings; the best five results count unless it is run as a single event over the nine evenings. One substitute is allowed per evening.

**Online Wilf White Trophy:** Matchpointed pairs, played over seven Tuesday evenings; the best four results count.

Online Robin Pearson Pot: Matchpointed handicapped pairs, played over seven Thursday evenings; the best four results count.

**Online Tom Woodman Trophy:** Handicapped teams of four, played over seven Thursday evenings of Swiss Teams. The best four results to count unless it is run as a single event over the seven evenings. One substitute is allowed per evening. Pairs to be drawn for teams.

**Calder Trophy:** Cross Imp Handicap pairs, played over nine Thursday evenings; the best six results count.

**Martin Trophy:** Cross Imp pairs, scratch competition run in conjunction with the Calder Trophy; the best six results count.

**Grindon Trophy:** Cross Imp pairs, scored on an individual basis. Played over eight Thursday evenings with a different partner on each occasion; the best five results count.

Lindsay Trophy (Club Individual Championship): Single session handicapped individual matchpointed competition.

George Martin Trophy: Awarded to the leading master points scorer on club evenings from September to May, excludes simultaneous pairs (where not awarded by the club) and bonus awards.

**Betty Kelly Trophy:** Awarded to the leading master points scorer on club evenings from September to May, whose rank is District Master or below, excludes simultaneous pairs (where not awarded by the club) and bonus awards. Previous winners are ineligible.

In the event of a tie in any of the final places for these competitions, the next best result or results will be taken in sequence until the tie is split.

# **Autumn Tuesdays**

August	t	
3	31	Open Online Matchpointed Pairs (16 boards)
Septem	ıber	
7	7	Online McDonald Cup 1
1	4	Online Wilf White Trophy 1
2	21	Online McDonald Cup 2
2	28	Online Wilf White Trophy 2
Octobe	er	
5	5	Online McDonald Cup 3
1	2	Online Wilf White Trophy 3
1	9	SBU Simultaneous Pairs
2	26	Online McDonald Cup 4
Novem	ber	
2	2	Online Wilf White Trophy 4
9	)	East District Simultaneous Pairs
1	6	Online McDonald Cup 5
2	23	Online Wilf White Trophy 5
3	30	Online McDonald Cup 6
Decem	ber	
7	7	Online Wilf White Trophy 6
1	4	Online McDonald Cup 7
2	21	Online Wilf White Trophy 7

No Bridge

28

# **Autumn Thursdays**

September		
	2	Open Online Swiss Teams (teammates will be provided)
	9	Online Pearson Pot 1
	16	Online Tom Woodman Teams 1
	23	Online Pearson Pot 2
	30	Online Tom Woodman Teams 2
October		
	7	Online Pearson Pot 3
	14	Online Tom Woodman Teams 3
	21	Online Pearson Pot 4
	28	Online Tom Woodman Teams 4
November		
	4	Online Lindsay Individual
	11	Online Pearson Pot 5
	18	Online Tom Woodman Teams 5
	25	Online Pearson Pot 6
December		
	2	Online Tom Woodman Teams 6
	9	Online Pearson Pot 7
	16	Online Tom Woodman Teams 7

Christmas Party (provisional)

No Bridge

23

30

# **Spring Tuesdays**

January		
	4	Royal Bank 1
	11	Scott Cup Teams 1
	18	Royal Bank 2
	25	Scott Cup Teams 2
Febru	ıary	
	1	Royal Bank 3
	8	Scott Cup Teams 3
	15	Royal Bank 4
	22	Scott Cup Teams 4
March		
	1	Royal Bank 5
	8	Scott Cup Teams 5
	15	Royal Bank 6
	22	Scott Cup Teams 6
	29	Royal Bank 7
April		
	5	Scott Cup Teams 7
	12	Royal Bank 8
	19	Scott Cup Teams 8
	26	Royal Bank 9
May		
	3	Scott Cup Teams 9
	10	Royal Bank 10
	24	AGM

# **Spring Thursdays**

Januar	<b>cy</b>	
6	5	Calder Martin 1
1	13	Grindon 1 (Partner)
2	20	Calder Martin 2
2	27	Grindon 2 (Partner)
Februa	ary	
3	3	Calder Martin 3
1	10	Grindon 3 (Partner)
1	17	Calder Martin 4
2	24	Grindon 4 (Partner)
March		
3	3	Charity Challenge Simultaneous Pairs
1	10	Easter Simultaneous and Bobby Allan Pairs
1	17	Calder Martin 5
2	24	Grindon 5 (Partner)
2	21	Calder Martin 6
April		
7	7	Grindon 6 (Partner)
1	14	Calder Martin 7
2	21	Grindon 7 (Partner)
2	28	Calder Martin 8
May		
5	5	Grindon 8 (Partner)
1	12	Calder Martin 9

## **Dates for your Diary**

Sunday, 26 September 2021 <u>Dunbar Congress</u> (online)

Sunday, 21 November 2021 <u>BABC Border Pairs</u> (online)

Sunday, 28 November 2021 <u>SBU Ranked Pairs</u> (red-pointed, online)

Sunday, 20 February 2022 <u>BABC Border Teams</u> (tba)

Saturday, 16 April 2022 <u>SBU Ranked Individuals</u> (red-pointed, online)

Sunday, 24 April 2022 <u>Berwick Congress</u> (provisional)

Convenor: John Smithson

East District events <u>sbueast.org.uk</u>

East District Bronze events <u>sbueast.org.uk/bronze</u>

SBU Bronze events <u>sbu.org.uk/bronze-tournament-information</u>

Internet or telephone banking payments to the club, please use:

Sort Code: 01-05-48 Account Number: 44433778

Account Name: Berwick-upon-Tweed Bridge Club

Reference: your name